City of St. Helens

265 Strand Street St. Helens, OR 97051 (503) 397-6272

Ordinance(s) Notice

The City Council will consider adoption of the following ordinance(s) on **June 5, 2024**, at their Regular Session held via Zoom and in the Council Chambers, City Hall, 265 Strand Street, St. Helens, Oregon, beginning at 7:00 p.m.

Ordinance Title(s)

ORDINANCES – Emergency Reading

An Ordinance Amending St. Helens Municipal Code Chapter 8.24.120 and 8.24.200 Regarding Alcohol in City Parks, Specifically in McCormick Park, and Declaring an Emergency

Copies of ordinances are available from the City Recorder at City Hall, 265 Strand Street, St. Helens, Oregon.

Date Posted: May 30, 2024

Posted:

- Website
- City Hall
- Library
- Police Station